NEW Slimpak EC Box Fan (SLPT EC)
• Compact low profile design
• Duct Sizes 100 – 500mm
• Performance - Airflow 0.01 to 1.2m3/s, Pressure up to 650Pa
• Latest energy saving EC/DC motors
• Internal mounting IPX2
• Manufactured controlled to BS EN ISO 9001
• Performance tested to BS848 Part 1 & 2

• Backdraught shutters
• In-line attenuators
Dimensions (mm)
AIR FLOW
E
D
C
B
H
G
Ø11
A
F
MAINS CABLE ENTRY
Stock Ref A B C D E F G H kg
SLPT100EC 100 610 591 705 622 256 311 128 26
SLPT125EC 125 610 591 705 622 256 311 128 26
SLPT150EC 150 610 591 705 622 256 311 128 26
SLPT200EC 200 801 703 896 734 343 367 172 39
SLPT250EC 250 925 798 1020 829 354 415 177 48
SLPT315EC 315 1255 1145 1353 1176 536 588 268 88
SLPT400EC 400 1255 1145 1353 1176 536 588 268 90
SLPT500EC 500 1492 1533 1590 1564 675 782 338 175
Performance Guide
900
800
700

Duct Attenuator
300mm 600mm 900mm 1200mm
Size Stock Ref Stock Ref Stock Ref Stock Ref
100 10534100 10535100 10536100 -
125 10534125 10535125 10536125 -
150 10534150 10535150 10536150 -
200 - 10535200 10536200 10537200
250 - 10535250 10536250 10537250
315 - 10535315 10536315 10537315
400 - 10535400 10536400 10537400
500 - - 10536500 -
Models & Accessories
Duct Air Filter Bag Filter Flexible
Heater Cassette Cassette Connections
Size Stock Ref Stock Ref Stock Ref Stock Ref
100 10531100T1 10532100 10533100 FLX100
125 10531125T1 10532125 10533125 FLX125
150 10531150T1 10532150 10533150 FLX150
200 10531200T1 10532200 10533200 FLX200
250 10531250T1 10532250 10533250 FLX250
315
10531315T1
10531315T3
10532315 10533315 FLX315
400 10531400T3 10532400 10533400 FLX400
500 10531500T3 10532500A 10533500 FLX500